For the purposes of part (a) of Schedule Two to the AIM Rules we are responsible for this report as part of
the Admission Document and declare that we have taken all reasonable care to ensure that the
information contained in this report is, to the best of our knowledge, in accordance with the facts and
contains no omission likely to affect its import.

Yours faithfully

Baker Tilly

Regulated for audit work by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of Scotland

60

PART V

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS OF THE GROUP

The following pro forma statement of net assets of the Group has been produced to illustrate the impact
of the Placing and Admission as if it had occurred on 31 March 2006. The pro forma financial information
is based on:

i) the financial information relating to the Group as at 31 March 2006 extracted from the financial
information included in Part III; and

ii) the estimated net proceeds of the Placing adjusted for the matters set out below:

The pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and,
because of its nature, may not give a true picture of the financial position of the Group.

Net assets
of the

Group as at
31 March

2006
£

The Placing
£

Pro forma net
assets of the

Group
following the

Placing
£

Fixed assets
Intangible assets 9,382,325 – 9,382,325
Tangible assets 280,976 – 280,976

9,663,301 – 9,663,301

Current assets
Stocks 920,191 – 920,191
Debtors 6,238,448 – 6,238,448
Cash at bank and in hand 2,649,418 (2,803,447) (154,029)

9,808,057 (2,803,447) 7,004,610
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year (7,698,030) 877,952 (6,820,078)

Net current assets 2,110,027 (1,925,495) 184,532

Total assets less current liabilities 11,773,328 (1,925,495) 9,847,833
Creditors: amounts falling due after more than

one year (9,024,431) 8,925,495 (98,936)
Provisions for liabilities and charges (15,375) – (15,375)

Net assets 2,733,522 7,000,000 9,733,522

Notes to the pro-forma financial information

1 The pro-forma statement of net assets of the Group is shown as if the Placing had taken place on
31 March 2006. The pro-forma statement assumes that the net proceeds of the Placing, receivable
by the Company, will amount to £7,000,000 net of costs amounting to £1,000,000.

2 No adjustment has been made for any movement in the net assets of the Group since 31 March
2006.

3 The net proceeds of the Placing and the Group’s cash balances as at 31 March 2006 are used as
follows:

(i) to repay Derrick Collin’s loan note amounting to £4,125,495; and

(ii) to repay the Bank of Scotland facility of £5,677,952 (of which £4,800,000 is shown as